
WESLEY D. FELIX (#6539) 
Assistant Attorney General 
MARK L. SHURTLEFF (#4666) 
Attorney General of Utah 
160 E 300 S, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 
Telephone (801) 366-0353 
Email: wfelix@utah.gov 
Counsel for the DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH  

 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Questar 
Gas Company to Provide Natural Gas 
Transportation Service to Serve the Lake Side 
Power Plant Facility 

 ) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
     DOCKET NO.  12-057-04 
 
 
 
      
 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF 

COUNSEL  
 
 

Please take notice that Dahnelle Burton-Lee hereby withdraws as counsel for the Utah 

Division of Public Utilities, and the undersigned Wesley D. Felix, hereby enters his appearance 

as counsel for the Utah Department of Public Utilities. All pleading, papers, and notices should 

hereafter be served upon Wes Felix at PO Box 140857, Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857.  

    DATED this ___ day of April 2012. 

       

 
 

 
 
      _____________________________________ 
      WESLEY D. FELIX 
      Attorney for the Division of Public Utilities 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that on this ___ day of April, 2012, I caused to be mailed, e-mailed, or 
hand delivered a true and correct copy of the foregoing DIVISION OF PUBLIC 
UTILITIES NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL to the following: 
 
By U.S. Mail:  

 
Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7497) 
180 East First South 
PO Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 
(801)324-5392 
(801)324-5935 (fax) 
Colleen.bell@questar.com 
Jenniffer.clark@questar.com 

 
Mark C. Moench 
Daniel E. Solander 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, 
Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 
 

 

Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General  
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 

 
 
F. Robert Reeder  
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
One Utah Center, Suite 1800 
201 S Main St. 
Salt Lake City, UT   84111 
BobReeder@pblutah.com 
BEvans@pblutah.com 
VBaldwin@pblutah.com 
 

 
 
 

By Hand-Delivery: 

Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111  
  
 
 
       _________________________ 
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